

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Emergency Management and Fire Services

Board Action

File #: 22-063

Commissioner Hovis - Emergency Management/Fire Services - To Accept and Appropriate National Bobblehead Museum Funds in the Amount of \$50,000

STAFF CONTACT

Kevin Gordon - Emergency Management and Fire Services - 704-862-6240

BUDGET IMPACT

Increase revenues by \$50,000 and increase expenses by \$50,000. No additional County funds.

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

N/A

BACKGROUND

National Bobblehead Museum funds was awarded to Gaston County Emergency Management and Fire Services for personalized protective equipment, COVID-related supplies, and any items related to COVID vaccinations.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request (BCR)

									A	
	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C			ty Commi		BELOW THI	S LINE ify that the a	bove is a	true and correct copy of	of action
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher	TPhilipeck RWorley	Vote
2022-051	02/22/2022	TP	RW	A	А	Α	A	A	ΑΑ	U
DISTRIBU									(大) () () () () () () () () ()	

GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST											
TO: <u>Dr. Kim S. Eagle</u>	COUNTY MANAGER										
	gency Management										
11(0)(1)	epartment Name										
Kevin Gordon	2-8-2022										
Department Director's Name Date											
TYPE OF REQUEST:											
Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund Line Item Transfer Between Funds *											
Project Transfer Within Department & Fund X Additional Appropriation of Funds *											
Line Item Transfer Between Departments*	* Requires resolution by th	ne Board of Commissioners									
	ACCOUNT NUMBER	AMOUNT									
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	Fund - Function - Dept - Division - Object - Project	Whole Dollars Only									
(As it appears in the budget)	XXX - XX - XXXX - XXXX - XXXXX - XXXXXX	(See Note Below)									
Nat'l Bobblehead Museum Donatn	010-02-4330-0000-415001-22039	(50,000)									
Nat'l Bobblehead Museum Donatn	010-02-4330-0000-560000-22039	50,000									
1											
!											
!											
!											
!											
!											
JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:											
	funds awarded to Gaston County Emergency Man										
for personalized protective equipment, COVID-related supplies, and any items related to COVID vaccinations.											
I											
Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures & decreases in revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.											